NESS LOCAL SERVICE & FEEDERincIuding Connections

to W1 Ness to Stornoway Bus operated by Lochs Motor Transport

Operated by Hebridean
Minibus & 01851 810323

Valid to 27

March 2025 WI1A

| Days Operated:

Monday || School || Monday [[Monday to|[ School School School
Stops: | to Friday day to Friday Friday Holiday day day
Skigersta dep. 07:35 08:50 10:27 13:55 15:25y 15:25y [[15:35
Eorodale Village | | 10:30x X | | |
Cross Skigersta Road 07:40 08:53 10:35 13:59 15:28y 15:28y |[15:40
Lionel School | 08:55 | | | 15:30y |
Swedish Sidewoad | X X | |
Habost Clinic/Side Rd | X X | |
Cross Skigersta Shop 07:42 10:37 14:01 | 15:42
Cross Inn 07:45 10:40 14:02 15:31y |
North Dell | 10:41x  |[14:03x | |
South Dell 07:50 10:45 14:07 15:33y 15:50
Aird Dell 07:53 10:48x |[14:11x | #
South Dell Turn 07:58c 10:53c ||14:13c 15:35yc 15:53c
Stornoway Bus Stn 08:40 11:30 14:50 16:40z 16:40
NESS LOCAL SERVICE & FEEDERincIuding Connections
from W1 Stornoway to Ness Bus operated by Lochs Motor Transport
) sl School
| Pays Operated| g chool Monday || SEhool || Thurs & I gopoo) day Mon || Monday
Siops. | day || to Friday F::Z);y S:rli‘d:;I day to Thurs |l to Friday
Stornoway Bus Stn 12:30 13:55 14:30 15:40 18:00
South Dell Turn 08:33 13:12c ||14:42c |[15:11c 16:26c ([18:41c
Aird Dell 08:34 13:15r # | # 18:42
South Dell 08:36 13:17 14:47 15:14 16:32 18:49
North Dell Village 08:39r ||13:20 | | | 18:52r
Cross Inn 08:41 13:21 14:53 15:18 16:36 18:53
Cross Skigersta Shop 08:43 13:22r ||14:55 15:19 16:37 18:54r
Habost Clinic/Side Rd | 13:23r | | | 18:55r
Lionel School | | | | 15:30 | |
Cross Skigersta Road 08:45 13:26 14:57 15:21 15:31 16:39 18:57
Eorodale Village | 13:27r | | | | 19:01
Skigersta arr. 08:49 13:30 15:02 15:25 15:35 16:43 19:05

Codes: |

¢ - connect / transfer to & from W1
Stornoway/Ness Bus

| r - request to driver

x - book AM journeys by 20:00
previous day, else 2hrs notice

y - 2hrs notice, does not operate if not
booked.

z - W1 arrives South Dell Turn 16:03

# - as required by entitled school
pupils

Some buses only run
Schoolday or School Holiday.
Holiday dates are:

11 to 23 Oct 2024

22 to 25 Nov 2024

23 Dec 2024 to 05 Jan 2025

14 to 19 Feb 2025

No Western Isles bus services
operate on Sundays or 25 & 26
December or 01 & 02 January




